Introduced by:	Mayor
Date:	01/04/94
Action:	Adopted
Vote:	Unanimous

KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH RESOLUTION 94-001

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE RECEIPT OF NATIONAL FOREST **RECEIPTS FROM THE STATE OF ALASKA DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNITY** AND REGIONAL AFFAIRS

WHEREAS, the Kenia Peninsula Borough desires to receive National Forest Receipts; and

- WHEREAS, the Department of Community and Regional Affairs distributes National Forest Receipts to qualifying municipalities; and
- WHEREAS, the Kenai Peninsula Borough acknowledges that National Forest Receipts may be expended only for the benefit of public schools and/or public roads;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE KENAI **PENINSULA BOROUGH:**

SECTION 1. That the Kenai Peninsula Borough accepts the payment of National Forest Receipts funds.

SECTION 2. That this resolution shall take effect immediately upon its adoption

ADOPTED BY THE KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH ASSEMBLY THIS 4th DAY OF **JANUARY**, 1994.

Letty J. Slick, Assembly President

ATTEST:

aughan, Borough Clerk